

**MIL-W-41B**  
**AMENDMENT 1**  
**14 NOVEMBER 1955**

**MILITARY SPECIFICATION**

**WELDING OF ARMOR, METAL-ARC, MANUAL,  
WITH AUSTENITIC ELECTRODES; FOR AIRCRAFT**

*This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-W-41B,  
26 May 1955, and has been approved by the Department of Defense  
for use by the Departments of the Army, the Navy, and the Air Force.*

*Page 1, paragraph 2.1: Under Military Standards, delete title of MIL-STD-20, and substitute "Welding Terms and Definitions".*

*Page 4, paragraph 3.12.2, line 6: Delete "(see 4.1.1.3 and 4.1.3.2)" and substitute "(see 4.1.3.2)".*

*Page 6, paragraph 4.1.1.1, line 4: Delete "(see 4.1.1.2 and 4.1.1.3)" and substitute "(see 4.1.1.2)".*

*Page 8, paragraph 4.2.1.7, line 5: Delete "(see 3.15.4)" and substitute "(see 3.15.2)".*

*Page 10, paragraph 6.4.2.3.1, line 5: Delete "requirements of table I (see 3.15.4 and" and substitute "plate thickness involved in joints of".*

*Page 10, paragraph 6.4.2.3.2, line 7: Delete "(see 3.15.4" and substitute "(see 3.15.2".*

*Page 17, upper figure, caption: Add "Figure 5".*

*Page 30, heading: Add "FORM B (Cont'd)".*

*Page 32, heading: Add "FORM B (Cont'd)".*

*Page 33, heading: Add "FORM B (Cont'd)".*

**Custodians:**

**Army—Ordnance Corps**

**Navy—Bureau of Aeronautics**

**Air Force**

**Other interests:**

**Army—E**

**Navy—Or.**